

February 9, 2005

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2270

Page 1, line 1, replace "sections" with "section" and remove "and 4-14.1-07.2"

Page 1, remove lines 8 through 24

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 7

Page 2, line 8, replace "~~4-14.1-07.2~~" with "~~4-14.1-07.1~~"

Page 2, line 9, replace "meets the eligibility criteria established in section 4-14.1-07.1 also" with "was in operation in this state before July 1, 1995,"

Page 2, line 10, remove ", provided the"

Page 2, remove lines 11 and 12

Page 2, line 13, remove "effective date of this Act"

Page 2, line 21, remove ", 4-14.1-07.2"

Renumber accordingly